This document is meant purely as a documentation tool and the institutions do not assume any liability for its contents
►B COMMISSION DECISION
of 30 July 1992
establishing lists of embryo collection teams►M9 and embryo production teams ◄ approved in
third countries for export of bovine embryos to the Community
(92/452/EEC)
(OJ L 250 , 29.8.1992, p. 40)
Amended by:

►M7 Commission Decision 94/387/EC of 10 June 1994 L 176 27 9.7.1994
►M8 Commission Decision 94/608/EC of 8 September 1994 L 241 22 16.9.1994
►M9 Commission Decision 94/678/EC of 14 October 1994 L 269 40 20.10.1994
►M10 Commission Decision 94/737/EC of 9 November 1994 L 294 37 15.11.1994
►M11 Commission Decision 95/93/EC of 24 March 1995 L 73 86 1.4.1995
►M12 Commission Decision 95/335/EC of 26 July 1995 L 194 12 17.8.1995
►M13 Commission Decision 96/97/EC of 12 January 1996 L 23 20 30.1.1996
►M14 Commission Decision 96/312/EC of 22 April 1996 L 118 26 15.5.1996
►M15 Commission Decision 96/596/EC of 2 October 1996 L 262 15 16.10.1996
►M16 Commission Decision 96/726/EC of 29 November 1996 L 329 49 19.12.1996
►M17 Commission Decision 97/104/EC of 22 January 1997 L 36 31 6.2.1997
►M18 Commission Decision 97/249/EC of 25 March 1997 L 98 17 15.4.1997
►M19 Commission Decision 1999/204/EC of 25 February 1999 L 70 26 17.3.1999
►M20 Commission Decision 1999/685/EC of 7 October 1999 L 270 33 20.10.1999
►M21 Commission Decision 2000/51/EC of 17 December 1999 L 19 54 25.1.2000
►M22 Commission Decision 2000/344/EC of 2 May 2000 L 119 38 20.5.2000
►M23 Commission Decision 2000/557/EC of 7 September 2000 L 235 30 19.9.2000
►M24 Commission Decision 2001/184/EC of 27 February 2001 L 67 77 9.3.2001
►M25 Commission Decision 2001/638/EC of 2 August 2001 L 223 24 18.8.2001
►M26 Commission Decision 2001/728/EC of 9 October 2001 L 273 24 16.10.2001
►M27 Commission Decision 2002/46/EC of 21 January 2002 L 21 21 24.1.2002
►M28 Commission Decision 2002/252/EC of 26 March 2002 L 86 42 3.4.2002
►M29 Commission Decision 2002/456/EC of 13 June 2002 L 155 60 14.6.2002
►M30 Commission Decision 2002/637/EC of 31 July 2002 L 206 29 3.8.2002
►M31 Commission Decision 2003/12/EC of 10 January 2003 L 7 84 11.1.2003
►M32 Commission Decision 2003/151/EC of 3 March 2003 L 59 26 4.3.2003
►M33 Commission Decision 2003/391/EC of 23 May 2003 L 135 25 3.6.2003
►M34 Commission Decision 2003/688/EC of 2 October 2003 L 251 19 3.10.2003
1992D0452 — EN — 10.04.2006 — 025.001 — 1
►M35 Commission Decision 2003/843/EC of 5 December 2003 L 321 58 6.12.2003
►M36 Commission Decision 2004/52/EC of 9 January 2004 L 10 67 16.1.2004
►M37 Commission Decision 2004/568/EC of 23 July 2004 L 252 5 28.7.2004
►M38 Commission Decision 2005/29/EC of 17 January 2005 L 15 34 19.1.2005
►M39 Commission Decision 2005/433/EC of 9 June 2005 L 151 19 14.6.2005
►M40 Commission Decision 2005/450/EC of 20 June 2005 L 158 24 21.6.2005
►M41 Commission Decision 2005/774/EC of 3 November 2005 L 291 46 5.11.2005
►M42 Commission Decision 2006/8/EC of 4 January 2006 L 6 32 11.1.2006
►M43 Commission Decision 2006/85/EC of 10 February 2006 L 40 24 11.2.2006
►M44 Commission Decision 2006/270/EC of 4 April 2006 L 99 27 7.4.2006
Amended by:
►A1 Act concerning the conditions of accession of the Czech Republic, the
Republic of Estonia, the Republic of Cyprus, the Republic of Latvia,
the Republic of Lithuania, the Republic of Hungary, the Republic of